10-KSB for the year ended September 30, 2005, as well as the Company�s unaudited Form 10-QSB for the quarter
ended December 31, 2005 and the related notes included in this Current Report on Form 8-K/A.
We are providing the pro forma financial information for illustrative purposes only. The results may have been
different had these transactions actually occurred during the periods presented. You should not rely on the unaudited
pro forma condensed combined financial information as being indicative of the historical results that would have been
achieved had the transactions actually occurred during the periods presented or the future results that Sunair will
experience. The unaudited pro forma condensed combining statements of operations do not give effect to any cost
savings or operating synergies expected to result from the acquisition and divestiture or the costs to achieve such cost
savings or operating synergies.

-1-

Edgar Filing: SUNAIR SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K/A

19

SUNAIR SERVICES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
COMBINING BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2005

Sunair and

See
Note
3

Subsidiaries Spa Creek Combined Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma

Historical
Services,
LLC Total AdjustmentsAdjustments Combined

ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents $ 3,220,699 $ 649,669 $ 3,870,368 $ 9,457,515 1

(5,733,419) 2
(649,669) 3 $ 6,944,795

Accounts receivables,
net 4,983,714 108,572 5,092,286 (108,572) 3

132,929 2 5,116,643
Interest receivable 14,488 � 14,488 � 14,488
Inventories 7,609,727 54,246 7,663,973 (54,246) 3

66,475 2 7,676,202
Deferred tax asset 315,837 � 315,837 � 315,837
Prepaid and other current
assets 1,435,146 21,580 1,456,726 (21,580) 3 1,435,146
Property, plant and
equipment, net 2,321,008 124,846 2,445,854 (124,846) 3

30,000 2 2,351,008
Notes receivables 334,986 32,976 367,962 (32,976) 3 334,986
Other assets 80,393 14,766 95,159 (14,766) 3 80,393
Non-compete, net � 996,227 996,227 (996,227) 3 �
Software costs, net 3,938,402 � 3,938,402 � 3,938,402
Customer lists, net 10,262,250 � 10,262,250 262,000 2 10,524,250
Goodwill 43,599,379 2,769,534 46,368,913 (2,769,534) 3

� � � 5,521,932 2 49,121,311

Total Assets $ 78,116,029 $ 4,772,416 $ 82,888,445 $ 4,965,016 $ 87,853,461

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY

Accounts payable $ 4,630,304 $ 13,649 $ 4,643,953 $ (13,649) 3 $ 4,630,304
Accrued expenses and
other liabilities 2,274,312 343,306 2,617,618 (298,306) 3 2,319,312
Deferred tax liability 188,400 � 188,400 (122,638) 3 65,762
Unearned revenues 181,216 � 181,216 � 181,216
Customer deposits 1,490,677 257,427 1,748,104 (257,427) 3

Edgar Filing: SUNAIR SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K/A

20

279,917 2 1,770,594
Bank line of credit 12,000,000 � 12,000,000 � 12,000,000
Due to shareholder � � � � �
Loan from parent � � � � �
Notes payable and
capital leases 5,426,467 6,292,270 11,718,737 (6,292,270) 3 5,426,467

Total Liabilities 26,191,376 6,906,652 33,098,028 (6,704,373) 26,393,655

Common Stock 1,018,638 � 1,018,638 200,000 1 1,218,638
Additional Paid in
Capital 37,759,670 � 37,759,670 9,257,515 1 47,017,185
Member�s Capital � 500,000 500,000 (500,000) 3 �
Retained earnings
(deficit) 13,170,774 (2,634,236) 10,536,538 2,711,874 3 13,248,412

Translation adjustment (24,429) � (24,429) � (24,429)

Total Stockholders�
Equity 51,924,653 (2,134,236) 49,790,417 11,669,389 61,459,806

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity $ 78,116,029 $ 4,772,416 $ 82,888,445 $ 4,965,016 $ 87,853,461

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
-2-

Edgar Filing: SUNAIR SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K/A

21

SUNAIR SERVICES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
COMBINING STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

September 30, 2005

Sunair and
See

Note 3
Subsidiaries Spa Creek Combined Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma

Historical
Services,
LLC Total AdjustmentsAdjustments Combined

Revenues $ 31,451,770 $ 3,583,615 $ 35,035,385 $ � $ 35,035,385

Cost of revenues 21,244,761 413,053 21,657,814 � 21,657,814

Gross Profit 10,207,009 3,170,562 13,377,571 � 13,377,571

Selling, general and
administrative
expenses 10,020,901 3,658,012 13,678,913 45,000 3 13,723,913

Income (loss) from
operations 186,108 (487,450) (301,342) (45,000) (346,342)
Other income
(expenses) (6,109) 20,998 14,889 � 14,889

Income (loss) before
provision for income
taxes 179,999 (466,452) (286,453) (45,000) (331,453)

Benefit for income
taxes 415,558 � 415,558 122,638 3 538,196

NET INCOME
(LOSS) $ 595,557 $ (466,452) $ 129,105 $ 77,638 $ 206,743

Pro-forma net income
per common share:
Basic $ 0.08 $ 0.03

Diluted $ 0.05 $ 0.02

Weighted average of
pro-forma shares
outstanding:

Edgar Filing: SUNAIR SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K/A

22

Basic 7,556,857 7,556,857

Diluted 11,478,074 11,478,074

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
-3-

Edgar Filing: SUNAIR SERVICES CORP - Form 8-K/A

23

SUNAIR SERVICES CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

FINANCIAL INFORMATION
NOTE 1 � BASIS OF PRESENTATION
   The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared pursuant to